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APR 20 1914

Mrs. Harry Kohpay,

(Through Supt,, Osage School,)

Pawhuska, Oklahoza.

My Dear Mrs. Kohpay: F1LED BY C. r. F.

Referring further to your letter of April
y M 1914,' regarding the admission of your daughter,
GoldisHouser, to the Oarliele School, you are advised
that Bupervisor 0. H. Lipps, in charge, informs me
that he believes there will be mo objection thereto,
upon payment by you of her tuition at the rate of

§187.00 per annum, and her traveling expenses to and

0 Z’j FTBITAVD ¥161 / L é‘./., L g \

from the school. You can make arrangements directly
with the Superviscr in Charge, or if you desire,
Superintendent Carroll will aesist you in the matier,
Regarding Fleie, the Supervisor says that
he arranged with you and will grant permission for
her to go home toward the latter part of the sohool g,y uvi 50
yinr provided she makes good in the sudbject in which
ghe failed and that thie arrangerent ie entirely satie-
factory to you and Mr. Kohpay.

HUIALING Copy . (Signed) Cato Sells
deAfall Gh Fﬁ'i Commiesioner.
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'My Desr Mr. Commissioner: . ¢, Fs
auep B ©

Answering your letter of April 8, 1914 regarding
the elegibility of Goldie Houser, stepdeughter of Harry
Fohpey, an Osage Indian, for enrollment s & white pupil
in Carlisle Indien School, I take pleasure in informing you
thet she is elegible, in accordance with the ususl rules
end reguirements, The femily physician of the Xohpays'
informs me thet she is in good heelth with no indications
of tuberculoeis or trechoma. -

Mr., Kohpey, a& you doubtless know, is one of the
lesding members of the Osage tribe, and wes educated at
Carlisle. Mrs. Eohpay is a white women,

3,
HE S .
Very truly yours, Sy
/S B é"ﬁ¢u-.-f_-__-,__/ . f-r‘d i I
Superintendent.

Hon, Cato Sells,

Commissioner of Indian Affeire,
Washington, D. C§
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The Honorable jeo < 4
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, L o § =
Tashington, De Co ; =
firs ; v

cuEb ¥

Replying to your lettere dated April 8, 1914,
relative to requeet of Harry Kohpay for permission to take
hie daughter, Eleie, home with him for two or three months'
vacation, and also relative to the enrollment of the daughter
of lMres, Kohpay, a white girl, as a pupil at this school, I
have to advise as follows:

Mr. Kohpay spent Commencement week at this school,
and he talked over with me the matter of allowing his
daughter, Flsie, to go home to spend her vacation, Upon
inguiry it was found that Elsle falled to pass in one sub-
ject during the recent examinations, and it wae decided “FPBYE g9
that for Flesie's own interest she should remain in school
here until the close of the year or until she could pass
the subject in which she had failed. I agreed to grant
permission for Flsie to go home toward the latter part of
the school year, provided she makes good in the subject in

which she failed, and this was entirely satisfactory to her



Commiesioner of Indian Affaire -2-

Ae to the enrollment of Coldie Houser, a white girl
and daughter of Mrs, Harry Kohpay, I have to advise that I
can see no objeeotion to her enrollment as a pupil at this
school, provided her parents pay the sum of $167 tuition and
her traveling expenses to and from the school. These are
the same terme upon whioch we are enrolling Indian pupils from
the Tive Civilized Tribee, and inasmuch as the girl appears
to be the stepdaughter of a full bleoed Indian and a graduate
of this Inetitution, it would appear that we should extend
the same privilege to her that we extend to members of the
Five Civilized Tribes. If the girl should be admitted,
there is no reascn why she should not be given the benefits
of the Outing System.

e,

Very respectfully,

- Glicoe’
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Mrs. Harry Kohpay,
3¢t. James Hotel,
Washington, D. C.

My dear Mrs. Kohpay:

ﬂél/LQﬁL;’ N

I have your letter of April 7 requesting that
_your daughter Goldie Houser be permitted fto attend Carlisle

Indian Sehool. You are correct in your assumption that

your daughter, who has mo Indiesn blood, cannot be received
free, but she may be admitted as a white pupil upon payment
of her tuition and transportatiom or other expenses in going

to and from the school. Unless there shall appear %o be
some objection thereto of which I am not aware at this time,
; the Snparviaer in charge of the Carlisle School will com-

| municate with you direetly and make the necessary arrange-

ments., A letter has gone forward to him concerning the

matter. o
Very trni}lyburs.
( Signed) Cato Sells

4-RAK.Y Commissioner,.

INITIAY INE COPY - FOR FILE.
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Supervigor in Charge, Carlisle School.
My dear Mr. Lipps:

Application has been presented to the 0ffice by
Mr., and Mrs. Harry Kohpey for tne enrollment in Carlisle
of their deughter Geldie Houser. It appears that she is
14 years oid, has no Indian blood, and has been attending
the 8t., Louiws Zehool in Osage County, Oklahoma. It is
presumed she 18 an adopted child.

1 am also writing to Superintendent Carroll at
Osage to advise if she is eligible in accordance with the
rules, especially as to her health, and will inform you
as to his reply. If you know of no objection to her ad-
mission as & white pupil, upon payment of the customary
charge for tuition you can make the neoessary arrangements
directly with Mr. XKohpay, but before doing so you wounld
better wait until word is received from:Superintendent
Carroll. The applicants in their letter expressed the
wish thaet if admitted she be allowed the benefits of the

MITIALING COPY - FOR FILE.



outing system. Advise also what charge for tuifiomn is
now being made by the Carlisle School.
Very truly yours,

( Signed) Cato Sells

4-RAK.T Commissioner.

E-37634~ 2.
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Kr, Oscer H, Lipps,
Supervisor in Cherge, Carlisle School.

¥y dear Mr., Lipps: r.

qep By & B
Superintendent Carroll of the Osage School has
requested that Harry Kohpay, who is leaving for Carlisle
to attend the commencement exercises, be permitted to bring
back his deughter Blsie with him for a vacation of two or
three monbths. TFlease exercise your beal judgment in this
metter, If there be no objection you can make the neces-
sary arresgements, but if im your opimion there is objection,
sc advise the 0fiice.

Very txruly yoursg,

dei s =T ( SML&% 0§serz.ls

INITIALING COPY - FOR FIl ¥
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APR -8 1914

M. James A, Carroll,

Supt., Osags Sehool. Py
My dear Mr, Carroll: F“EDBYC‘.

dr. and Mrs, Herry Kohpay have apyiled Tor
suthority to enter their daughter Goldis Houser in
garlisle Indisn School as a white pupil, and upon pay-
wment of the uemal charges. Please advise by return meil
if this girl is eligible in aceordance with the usual

rules and reguirements, gspeciaslly as to her condition

of health.
Very truly yours,
( Signed) Cato Selis
4-1A8-T Commissioner.
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The St . James Hotel,

Washington, D. C.,
April 7, 1914.

The Honorable Commissioner of Indian Affairs, %

LSB10ON
it

At

Washington, D. C. 4 APR -7 1914

Sir: o o Bt :

We hereby make applf%%‘?ion to have our daughter, Goldie
Houser, entered #m the school at Carlisle. She is fourteen
years 0ld and has been attending the St . Louis School in Osage
County, Oklahoma. We feel that she has derived all the benefits
that she can get at this time in the St. Louis School and think
that her chances for improvement in the educational line would be
better at the Carlisle School.

She is interested in domestic arts and wants to improve
herself in that line.

We also believe that the surroundings and influences
at Carlisle would be better for her than at the scho.ol she is now
attending.

We realize that there may be some objections to Goldie
being admitted at Carlisle because she has no Indian blood, but
in order to obviate that objection we are willing to pay for her
tuition and maint enance while there. We take it that if she is
admitted she will be allowed the benefits of the outing system.

T rusting that you can permit Goldie to enter Carlisle,

we are,

) ! ; Yours respect fully,
{ 4 A4S

2S5/ %‘* i -
‘ L /v W%@
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Iy dear Mr, Commissioner: ash Y

I take pleasure in pwesenéing Mr, Harry Kohpay,
who is one of the most prominent and influential mem-
bers of the Osage Nation,

Mr. Zohpay is leaving today for Carlisle to attend
the commencement exercises at thet institution. He has
a daughter in attendance at Carlisle, and it may be that
he will want to bring his daughter back with him for a
visit of two or three months. If he should request it
of you, I beg that you waive the regulations in his case
and direct the Superintendent at Carlisle to grant the
young lady leave of absence.

Yours vg;y-aincerly;

(jé;;; fzuuktkfgzg¢fv¢fﬁ;

Superinteﬁhent.
Mr. Cato Sells, ;/
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, :
Washington, D, C.



	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0001
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0002
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0003
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0004
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0005
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0006
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0007
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0008
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0009
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0010
	NARA_RG75_CCF_b027_f21_37437_0011

